RUPTCY GO 20 aa
EXS?’EBRA‘%\STR\CT OF TEX
AM.
JAN 17 2002 ___PM.
COURT

e PTOY
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT ERK, U.S- BANKRU
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXA®. /—
SHERMAN DIVISION DEPUTY

INRE

Kowieski, Greg Alan
CASE NO. 00-43454-DRS

CHAPTER 7

L L L L L

DEBTOR(S).

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR
COMPENSATION, AND REPORT OF PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee of the estate of the above-named Debtor(s), certifies to the Court and the United
States Trustee, that the Trustee has faithfully and properly fulfilled the duties of the office of the Trustee, that the
Trustee has examined all proofs of claim as appropriate under the proposed distribution, and that the proposed
distribution, attached hereto, is proper, and consistent with the law and rules of the Court. The Trustee applies for
commissions and expenses set forth herein and states that they are reasonable and proper.

Therefore, the Trustee requests that the Final Report, Application for Compensation, and Report of
Proposed Distribution be approved. >

oA

Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee

Texas Bar No. 21102650

5950 Sherry Lane, Suite 222

Dallas, TX 75225

(214) 379-0790; Fax (214) 696-5455
CHAPTER 7 TRUSTEE

DATE: 11/28/01

3 2k ok ok ok ok sk ok sk ok sk ok ok ok sk ok sk ok ok ke o e ok e sk ke sk ok sk ke ok e sk ke ok 3 ok e o S sk ke ke sk e sk e Sk ofe ok sk e sk Sk s s e ok b ke e sk ofe o ok sk ke sk ok sk ok sk ok sk ok sk sk sk ke sk ok sk ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok k k-

REVIEWED BY THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE

I have reviewed the Trustee's Final Report, Application for Compensation, and Report of Proposed
Distribution.

UNITED STATES TRUSTEE
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

Date: /" /O' 6 By: W




UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

SHERMAN DIVISION
IN RE §
Kowieski, Greg Alan §
§ CASE NO. 00-43454-DRS
§ CHAPTER 7
DEBTORC(S). §

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND
APPLICATION TO CLOSE CASE AND DISCHARGE TRUSTEE

The Trustee of the estate presents the following Final Report:

1. The Trustee applies for commissions and expenses set forth in Schedule A and
states: That they are reasonable and proper, that in the course of the performance of duties, the
Trustee has advanced monies from personal funds for expenses, and that the Trustee has not been

reimbursed or indemnified.

2. The Trustee submits Form I as a summary of the assets and an estate record. Any
property scheduled under 11 U.S.C. §521(1) and not administered shall be deemed abandoned
pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §554(c).

3. The Trustee has reduced all assets of this estate to cash or otherwise lawfully
disposed of them and the estate is ready to be closed.

4. The Trustee submits Form II as the account of the estate cash receipts and
disbursements.
5. There is no agreement or understanding between the Trustee and any other person

for a division of the compensation sought by this application except as permitted by the
Bankruptcy Code.

6. The Trustee requests approval of this Final Report.

7. The Trustee has examined each and every claim filed and noted his approval of
claims as filed, or he has filed objections to allowances or requests for reclassification.

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION
AND APPLICATION TO CLOSE CASE AND DISCHARGE TRUSTEE - Page 1




8. The Trustee further requests that after final distribution of all monies in
accordance with the Trustee's Report of Final Distribution, and upon filing of a Supplemental
Final Report and Account and certification by the U.S. Trustee, the Trustee be discharged from
office and the case be closed.

I declare under penalty of perjury that this report and attached Schedules are true and
correct to the best of my knowledge.

DATED: Moy 2F ,2001.

2z o O

MARK A. WEISBART, CHAPTER 7 TRUSTEE

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION
AND APPLICATION TQO CLOSE CASE AND DISCHARGE TRUSTEE - Page 2




SCHEDULE A-1

FINAL ACCOUNT AS OF November 28, 2001

A.RECEIPTS $13.886.95*

B. DISBURSEMENTS

(1) Secured Creditors $+0.00
(2) Administrative $+33.62
(3) Priority $ +0.00
(4) Other $+0.00
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS $33.62
CURRENT BALANCE $13,853.33

*Less $200 deposit refunded to Joseph Dockery, perspective buyer.



%00°0 000 62'€00°CL
a3xyNdIASNN HO4 aivd aamo1v
a3y3A0D3Y LNIDNId SWIV1D d3¥NDISNN SWIV1D a3uNDISNN
%08 %09 %0 %02 %0
%00°0 000 (043 'HO193A OL N¥NLIHHEIHLIO
%000 00°0 aivd SWIV1D a3x¥nNd3ISNN
%G8°'8. L96¥6°0L Aivd SNIVIO ALIHOINMd
%000 000 aivd SWIV1D @3yno3s
%000 000 S1S0O HALdVYHO HOIMd
%¥2 0 z29°ce (D13 'SaXVL)SASNIAIX3 31vis3
%000 000 S1S02 14N0D
%000 000 S334 TVYNOISSIJ0¥8d H¥IHLO
%000 000 S$334 AINYOLLY H3HLO
%000 000 S3ISNIdX3 TYNOISSIH0Hd SWNHI4
%000 000 S334 TYNOISSIH0¥d S.ANIL
w %1G'G 96'$9. SIASNIAIX3 S, 33LSNYL
L %0%'S1 0L'8€LC : NOISSINWOD S.331SNYL
'SISN3IAX3 ILVIS3
%0000} G6'988'c1$ 'S1d13034 V1oL
‘3WOONI 31V1ST
20-01-10 :d3A0¥ddV 1Sn 31va
pSyer-00 *MIFGNNN ISVI
93U INSIIMOM ‘3NVN 3SVD
‘SINIWWOD
14vdSIaM J31SN¥L

AJVINANS 3SVI 1d0d3d TVNI4d S.331SNdl



\E! £R6R1] vda VIN umouyun () susoda(] 1s2191u] UONNAG-1s04 £
v 000 vd 00°€0L'T 00°€0L°C SIUBWISIAU] Wewng ‘9§
19pIOHRYS SAd
vd 06'99L°S 06'99L°S 06'99L'¢ uaIp(Iy) 10 punyg ¢
1yndwo ) ouesald bedwoy
Vi 000 va 000 00000°C Auiadolg [BUOSIDG 13410 P
(ssea)) uonipadxy piog goog
vd 000 vda 000 00°000°1Z safiqowoiny "¢
(9se3() 3(qUIaAU0D) 876 MINE L661
Vi 000 va 000 00°000°€T sajigowony ‘71
sanjeuad pue 15319)Ul PAJL|IL PUE SIXEL 6661 JO %0S
v 000 va 000 00°L£9°9 1| patepinbijuny 2 jusBunue) 1|
SeD) 1dA
Vi 00°00¢ 00°00¢ 00'00¢ 3201S 01
HENEM
vd 0S°S€T'1 0S0LT'I 0S0LT'1 %3018 "6
SJUBLLISIAU] VVS[)
vd 000 va 000 1$°€S0°Y JJoUdg JUAWSINY N 10Y VI '8
JoueInsuj a1 3|qennbyg
vd 000 vd 000 99°778'S1 Aatjod aauelnsyy
101514 Jo8ny wwipy
Vi 000 va 000 00°05T suueal] ‘g
Vi 000 vda 000 00°0s¢ jaseddy Suueam ‘¢
vd 000 vd 000 00°059°¢ SPOOD) pue NN PIOYISNOH “{
Vi S0'6L8 §0'6L8 SO6L8 SHUNOOOY Mueg ul Yse) ¢
vd L9'SIS LYG1S 8E8LL] SIUN0YIY Jueq ui yseD) 'z
vid 00'000°S 00°000°0C 00000°0€2 PR2ISIWOH |
d1e1sy ayj uopueqy (9)p6s=va (51500 12430 pue SIN[BA (Anadoag (n) papnpayasupny pue pajnpayds)
$135SY SUIUIBWSY JO INJEA SSOID) AqQ PaA12IIY uopueqy (e)p$s=vQ ‘suonduiaxy ‘suar] ssa| pajnpayosun uonduasa(y jassy
A(V4) pasdistuwpy K 1assy spung/o|eg pauopueqy “aRIsNA L Aq PAUILINAQ IN[EA) fuonnag
Auadolg anjeA 19N parewsy
9 ¢ 14 £ [4 1
—
10/01/v0 2Ieq eg suiel) 10/87/11 :Buipust ponad 4oy
10/$0/10 18 SundW (8) (¢
MWoo/gl/1L  (9) panasuo) 10 () pajid Meq uely §o10) ‘1ysaIMOY JaWeN a5E”
AINSNAY, ‘WBqSISAN TV MBI OWEBN 29)80.1 ] dieyg ¥ pjeuo(q :a8png Il PSTEP-00 ON ase_

I :a3e

LIOdIY ANV AHODFYH ALYAdOUd ALVLST TVNAIAIANI

SASVD LASSY

I INYOJ



JECO LBA ANOdT

T0/1€/L0 “(4AL) Hoday [eur] Jo ae( payosfold waun) T0/1€/L0 :(4AL) woday Jeut] jo ayeq parvafoid fentu]

"PaIsod 3q [[1m 3SED UDY) 33103p

3DI0AIP J3PUN 31M-X3 IsuteSe swiie|d Sutuopueqe pajly Sl JUSWUOPUEGE JO 110U ‘PIUOPUBQE PBIISIWOY Ul 1Sa1nul s 1EIST 1 10/S1/01

-3580 950[0 03 UoSod € Ut 3q 1M | ‘pR[dLI0D S1 SIY) U "ISNOY W) an|eA 3z1jeal 03 SHOYd Sutog-up

{UO011B Jay10 pue ‘a[es Jo Suueay Jo ajep ‘Suipuad sIo)EW PUE ‘dA0QE PIIII[JII J0U Atk YdIym Suiso]d ased Sunoajje sanianoe Jofey

(9 uwnjo)) ul unowy 1ejjo( [BI0])

0003 S6980'v1$ T1'se9°1£s 00°19t°61€$ (sanfeA uwmouyun Supndxq) STV.ILOL
$195SY SuluiBWY JO AN[BA SSOID
v 000 000 umouxun (n) 4IOA 61
vd 00002 00°00C 000 (n) 99 uondQ "8
aeysg ay1 uopueqy (9)y5s=va (s150D) Joy1Q pue saneA (Auadoad (n) pajnpaydsury pue panpayos)
$)9sSYy SUIUTBLLDY JO AN{BA SSOID) Aq paA1aday uopueqy (e}pSs=v0 ‘suondwiaxy ‘sua] s pajnpayoasun uonduasag] 19ssy
AV4) paaarsiupy A[|n ] 19ssy spunyj/a[es pauopueqy 291snu ], AQ PaUILLIIa(] an[eA) Juonnad
Auadoig anjeA 19N perewinsy
9 S ¥ £ [4 1
10/01/¥0 9je( deg sulle))
10/50/10 -ore BunadN (B)1v€
. Moogi/11 () paudauo) 1o (7) pafy aed uely 210 ‘1YSAIMOY -aleN ase)
321SNI| ‘UEQSIOM 'V BN WEN 29)SN1 ], dieyg "y pleuoq #8pnf YA PSHEP-00 ‘ON 958D
SASVD LIASSV

) 4 23ed LYOdTd ANV AHODTY ALYAdOUd ALV.LSH TVNAIAIANI

I INJOA




N ———
000 £E£€68°¢C1- .—v.mw:u»,_\ M:.SmOn— —Nﬂ__l TRTOITHSLE# DO MY igysuel], —O\WN\— 1
£L¢S8cl e8I ANVE WO Q098 ISTYTINI ESUAY O Nueg Ll 10/82/11
10°6€8°€1 v9¢ 001°C ey i1sadg eouallY JO yueg Ll 1071g/01
L4808t} €T 001°C 3rey 1sasom] BoUALY Jo yueg Lt 10/82/60
PS98LEL LSvT 001°C 21y 15219101 BILUAUY JO Hueg Ll 10/1€/80
L6719L°E1 €£€'6C 001’7 ey s EOUSWY JO Nueg Ll 10/1€/L0
r99¢L el wee 19Jsuel] spunq jueg T8TOITPSLEH LOOV OL YIISNVYEL 10/60/L0
9T0LL°€1 [ XA %4 001°7 218y IS99 VORGIWY 40 JNVH L1 10/62/90
€0°LPLEl 00°00¢- Aapsuel], spunj yueq TBCO1TPSLEH LOOV OL ¥H4SNVYL 10/52/90
£0°LYO'E] 9t'81 0S€°C ey 1s39u] VORIGY 40 JANVE Ll 10/1€/50
LS'8TOEN 00°000'S aes/Buiso)) SUAQOY effddiey 1 10/€2/50
LS'8T6'8 6v'L1 05€°C ey 13y VORIFWY 40 MNVE Ll 10/0€/t0
£906L X1 ‘Butall
1L0TH# “PAIE MYUVIRA "N §+98
K100 ‘W wry
80°116'8 00002 afes/Bwisol) A1axpoQ *m ydasog 81 10/31/%0
80711L°8 $8°TL 05e°C ey Isaaug VORMIWY 40 MNVY L1 10/0€/€0
sen T4 - Yo0Is JO aeg
£0°869°8 00°00¢ ~INNOWY OWENW OFYD ‘TASTIMON ol 10/12/€0
ysed
£7'869°8 LY'SIS INNOWY OWIN DY ‘PASTIMOA [4 10/12/€0
ysen
£U'869'8 S0°6L8 JINNOWY OWIIW DIYD ‘TASTIMON € 10/12/£0
HeN[BM - YOOI JO 2(eg
£2'869'8 0$°$ET°L  INNOWY OWIAN OFAD TISIIMON 6 10/12/€0
£2'869°8 TT0£6'T LELAR BRI LE N nysamoy Ja1n 10/12/€0
10°89L°S 1t JINVE WOYE Q.09 LSTYALINI VORREWY 30 MNVE L1 10/82/20
€10SL X1 ‘wlv
puny sua.piiyd 1€81# TOUL_QON 0TH [
06'99L°S 06'99L°S 1aployaIeys Sdd Hsaimoy 'y A103a1pn St 10/£2/20
000 QIYMAOT HONYIVE
($) souejeg ($) s1aysuery (%) ($) sxoay) ($) 15210011 ($) susodag uondesuel ], JO uondudssaq (U01] PAARRINY / OF Preg NUYY el
oY sjusunsnipy 10 Y234 uondesuel |,
[+]} 6 8 L 9 S v € z 1
_
:(aqeat(dde j1) puog eiedag
0000000 § :(muy aseo 13d) puog 1wyue|g 10/82/11 :Sutpug poUad 1o
£€6£199-5L ‘0N g1 PAedxe]
SONIAVS TVHINID 86101THSLE H3qUInN JunoddYy
edLIdLY JO yueqg oleN yueg UELY 320 ‘TSm0 AN Ise)
JDISTL], “HEQSIIA 'V MBI IDWEN 2SN, SAA PSPEP-00 1ON aseD)

[ ey

AAODTY SINTFWISHNASIA ANV SLAIFDTA HSVD ALV.LSE



LXTWAC

$6'980'v1  § 1elo]
—_—
000 U] suysuel} g
000 ul siuauwsnfpy
S6'980°vI ¢ 1®og
— $6'980'¢v1 ¢ [eoIqng
$6°980°v 1 INQ sigjsuer] ¢ _—_—
000 mo siuauwsnipy o €8°681 squnsod Isasayug o1
000 YD o ULe8'el susodag
00°0 Plesio] Souejeq 861012kSLE mosdy
($) 2suejeg ($) s1gpsuesy %) ($) syoayD ($) 15213901 (3) sisodaqg uonoesueL] y0) uondussaq w1 ParIaoay / 0] preg EXTEYETENY aeq
Wnoddy sjuaunsnipy 10 Y9y uondesuLL |
o1 6 8 L 9 b ¢ : ) —
‘(d31qeandde j1) puog Jesedog
00°000°00¢  § :(uu ased 1ad) puog 1ajue|g 10/82/11 :Butpug pousq 1oy
£E6£199-51 10N QI 294edxe
SONIAVS TVIANTD 86101TrSLE HRqUUINN Junodoy
BOLIMUY JO yueg SBWEN Nueg ue|y §ain TISIAMOY :JleN aseD)
QST "UEASIdM 'V Nuepy ‘BlueN sasna ] PSEER-00 ION I5B))
QJOOTH SLNAWASHNISIA ANV SLAIADAY HSVD 4LVLSA
Pt :a%eg

[k (o]



9'¢el $

000
000
79°€eT

1e10L

mQ sidpsuel] O
O sauwsnlpy
SYoYD T

$6'980°¢1  §

S6'980'v1
000

000 $

000
000
000

LU

u] sagjsuel] ¢
up sjusugsnipy

1eoqng
s3unsod 1sa19u]

susodaq ¢
plemio, aduejeyg

C8TOITPSLE WWNOXY

LACKydUA

ﬂ

¢ WJOA

£E°€58'¢1 £eessel N0V VN W0l uj Jajsuer] 86101THSLe# 120V WOY Jojsuel] 10/82/11
$90SL X1 ‘sejleq aye]
10-€-£ parep 13p1Qy Jad SUOLIUNG "0S [0LL
000 wee samnn dRIF ARS0D | 01000 1o/01/L0
9°¢e 9¢E 13jsuel] spuny ueq 86101TPSLEH 1DODV WOUD YAISNVIL 10/60/LO
£80SL XL ‘Buialf
10/21/9 Patep 12p1Q 4od 1L0T# “"PAIG NYUVIRIA N 98
000 00°00C nsoda(g jo punyoy ar *Kaapoq " M ydasog 101000 10/52/90
00002 00'00T 19jsuel], spunyg yueg 86101THSLEHR LODOV WOYL YTASNVYL 10/§2/90
000 @MAVMIO] IONVIVE
() 2ouejeg ($) s1ysues] ($) (§) x034D (8) 1s2100] (§) snsodagg uondesuel] O uonduasaq Wo1 PAAIIY / O] Pieg Uy sed
unodsoy syuaunsn(py 30 YN uouoesues ],
ol 6 8 L 9 v € z 1
:(arqeoridde 1) puog areredag
00°000°00€  § :(nuij ased 13d) puog 1ajueg 10/82/11 :Juipug pouad 10
£€6£199-54 ‘0N I JoAedxe],
ONIIDIHOD "TVHANTD TBTOITPSLE HRQUINN JUNOIdY
) eOLIAY JO Yueg :aweN yueq uejy 3a10) '14SAMOYY ‘AUeN Ise)
221514 ] “HEQSIIA, Y BN EUNEETN sda PSHEP-00 ‘ON ase)y
MAOIHY SINTFWASHNASIA ANV SLAIIDAY HSVD ALV.LSA
€ :93eqg



£EES8'El §

LSoTErL  §

S6'980°¢(
000
9'¢tT

soueled [€10] 19N

L2041

nQO sidjsuea] ¢
nQ siwauysnipy o
YD ¢

06°€L1°8T
$6'980'p 1
000
$6'980'F1
£8°681

TIL68°el
000

$

$

[EoL

uJ S13ysueL]
uf sjuawsnpy

eroigng
s3unsod 1sasau|

susodaq
plemlo, douejeg

ol

s|ejo], uoday




SCHEDULE B
APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION
COMPUTATION OF COMMISSIONS (cases filed after 10/94)

Total Receipts

$13.886.95 25% of First $5,000
Less -5,000.00 ($1,250 Maximum)
Balance $8.886.95 10% of Next $45,000
Less -45,000.00 ($4,500 Maximum)
Balance $0.00 5% of Next $950,000
Less -950,000.00 ($47,500 Maximum)
Balance 0.00 3% of Balance

TOTAL COMMISSION

UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES
Photocopy/Duplication Expense
Legal Assistant

Miscellaneous Expense

Postage

TOTAL UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES

Records:

Trustee did not take possession of business or personal records of
the debtor.

Notice of intent to abandon books and records of debtor filed on

$13,886.95
$1.250.00

$888.70
30.00

$0.00

$2,138.70

5
—
~)
=
<o
(=]




Compensation and Expenses Worksheet

Case Number: 00-43454 DRS
Debtor: Kowieski, Greg Alan

1. COMPUTATION OF COMPENSATION

Total disbursements to other than the debtor are:

Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 326, compensation is computed as follows: $13,886.95
$13,886.95 25% of First $5,000 $1,250.00

Less - $5,000.00 ($1,250 Maximum)
Balance $8,886.95 10% of Next $45,000 $888.70

Less - $8,886.95 ($4,500 Maximum)
Balance $0.00 5% of Next $950,000 $0.00

Less - $0.00 ($47,500 Maximum)
Balance $0.00 3% of Balance $0.00
TOTAL COMPENSATION CALCULATED: $2,138.70
Less Previously Paid Compensation: $0.00
TOTAL COMPENSATION REQUESTED: $2,138.70

2. TRUSTEE EXPENSES

The Trustee has incurred the following expenses:

12/20/00 COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 37 pages @ 0.2000 / page $7.40

12/20/00 POST: Postage 1 charge @ 2.6600 / charge $2.66

12/26/00 COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 31 pages @ 0.2000 / page $6.20

12/26/00 POST: Postage 1 charge @ 2.0900 / charge $2.09

02/01/01 LA: Legal Assistant 0.5 @ 50.0000 $25.00
Input properties; open file

02/01/01 MISC: Miscellaneous Expense 1 @ 37.0000 $37.00
Locksmith - change locks in house

02/06/01 POST: Postage 1 charge @ 0.3400 / charge $0.34

02/23/01 LA: Legal Assistant 0.2 @ 50.0000 $10.00
Open savings account; prepare deposit

03/02/01 MISC: Miscellaneous Expense 1 @ 300.0000 $300.00
Trash removal from Flower Mound home

03/21/01 LA: Legal Assistant 0.1 @ 50.0000 $5.00
Prepare deposit

04/03/01 COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 29 pages @ 0.2000 / page $5.80

04/03/01 POST: Postage 1 charge @ 11.3000 / charge $11.30

™ * o 1 19/O0/% 11 1 ana



Compensation and Expenses Worksheet

Case Number: (00-43454 DRS
Debtor: Kowieski, Greg Alan

04/12/01
04/13/01
04/17/01
04/18/01

04/30/01
05/06/01

05/15/01
05/16/01
05/18/01
05/23/01

05/29/01
05/29/01
06/06/01
06/06/01
06/27/01
07/10/01
07/10/01
07/10/01
08/10/01

10/01/01
10/01/01
10/08/01
10/17/01
10/18/01
10/30/01
11/15/01

11/28/01
11/28/01

11/28/01

COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 376 pages @ 0.2000 / page
POST: Postage 1 charge @ 0.0000 / charge
POST: Postage 1 charge @ 4.5000 / charge

LA: Legal Assistant 0.1 @ 50.0000
Prepare deposit

POST: Postage 1 charge @ 0.3400 / charge

LA: Legal Assistant 0.3 @ 50.0000
Reconcile bank statements

COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 50 pages @ 0.2000 / page
POST: Postage 1 charge @ 5.6000 / charge
POST: Postage 1 charge @ 5.0500 / charge

LA: Legal Assistant 0.1 @ 50.0000
Prepare deposit

COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 130 pages @ 0.2000 / page
POST: Postage 1 charge @ 9.5400 / charge

COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 60 pages @ 0.2000 / page
POST: Postage 1 charge @ 3.4000 / charge

POST: Postage 1 charge @ 0.6800 / charge

COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 4 pages @ 0.2000 / page
POST: Postage 1 charge @ 0.3400 / charge

POST: Postage 1 charge @ 0.3400 / charge

LA: Legal Assistant 0.3 @ 50.0000
Reconcile bank statements

COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 21 pages @ 0.2000 / page
POST: Postage 1 charge @ 0.5700 / charge
POST: Postage 1 charge @ 3.2700 / charge
COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 42 pages @ 0.2000 / page
COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 33 pages @ 0.2000 / page
POST: Postage 1 charge @ 0.3400 / charge

LA: Legal Assistant 0.3 @ 50.0000
Reconcile bank statements

COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 75 pages @ 0.2000 / page

LA: Legal Assistant 1.5 @ 50.0000
Transfer funds; Prepare final report; supplemental final report

POST: Postage 1 charge @ 30.0000 / charge
Expense Summary

COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 888 pages @ 0.20 / page

$75.20
$0.00
$4.50
$5.00

$0.34
$15.00

$10.00
$5.60
$5.05
$5.00

$26.00
$9.54
$12.00
$3.40
$0.68
$0.80
$0.34
$0.34
$15.00

$4.20
$0.57
$3.27
$8.40
$6.60
$0.34
$15.00

$15.00
$75.00

$30.00

$177.60

Deliand 11/0/M21 11 1" 2 n



Compensation and Expenses Worksheet

Case Number: 00-43454 DRS
Debtor: Kowieski, Greg Alan

LA: Legal Assistant 3.4 @ 50.00 $170.00

MISC: Miscellaneous Expense 1 @ 37.00 $37.00

MISC: Miscellaneous Expense 1 @ 300.00 $300.00

POST: Postage 1 charge @ 0.00 / charge $0.00

POST: Postage 5 charges @ 0.34 / charge $1.70

POST: Postage 1 charge @ 0.57 / charge $0.57

POST: Postage 1 charge @ 0.68 / charge $0.68

POST: Postage 1 charge @ 2.09 / charge $2.09

POST: Postage 1 charge @ 2.66 / charge $2.66

POST: Postage 1 charge @ 3.27 / charge $3.27

POST: Postage 1 charge @ 3.40 / charge $3.40

POST: Postage 1 charge @ 4.50 / charge $4.50

POST: Postage 1 charge @ 5.05 / charge $5.05

POST: Postage 1 charge @ 5.60 / charge $5.60

POST: Postage 1 charge @ 9.54 / charge $9.54

POST: Postage 1 charge @ 11.30/ charge $11.30

POST: Postage 1 charge @ 30.00 / charge $30.00

TOTAL EXPENSES CALCULATED: $764.96
Less Previously Paid Expenses: $0.00
TOTAL EXPENSES REQUESTED: $764.96
TOTAL EXPENSES AND COMPENSATION REQUESTED: $2,903.66

DATED: 11/28/01

Pl _ =
’ - ‘ﬁ
SIGNED £ —C & ¥ \7

COMPDETL

TRUSTEE: Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee
5950 Sherry Lane, Suite 222
Dallas, TX 75225

Printed: 11/28/01 11:17 AM

Ver 6 §S3f



SCHEDULE C

EXPENSES OF ADMINISTRATION

(1) 2 3) 4)
Amount Amount Previously
Claimed Allowed Paid Due
$ $ $ $

1. 11 U.S.C. Sec.507(a)(1)

Court Costs and Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2. 11 U.S.C. Sec.503(b)(1)(A)

Preservation of estate 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

A. Transportation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

B. Storage 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

C. Wages 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

D. Estate Share FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

E. Insurance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

F. Upkeep 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

G. Others — Utilities 33.62 33.62 33.62 0.00
3, 11 US.C. Sec. 503(b)(2)

Post-Petition taxes and

related penalties 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4. 11 U.S.C. Sec. 503(b)(2)

Compensation and

Reimbursement

A.Compensation of Trustee 2,138.70 2,138.70 0.00 2,138.70

B.Expenses of Trustee 764.96 764.96 0.00 764.96
S. Court Special Charges

(Excess Notices) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6. U.S. Trustee fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7. Other (list) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTALS: $2.937.28 $2.937.28 $33.62 $2.903.66



SCHEDULE C-2

’.

&9
o
<o
(=}

Expenses incurred in connection with the sale of real property

Title Insurance Policy $0.00
Escrow Fee $0.00
Realtor's Fee $0.00

<
o
<

Filling Fee $0.00 i



SCHEDULE D

SECURED CLAIMS
Claim Amount Amount Not Amount
No. Claimed Determined Allowed

Previously
Paid

Due

IDENTIFICATION OF SECURED PARTIED AFFECTED:

Claim Claim
No. Name of Creditor No.

Name of Creditor




SCHEDULE E

PRIORITY CLAIMS OTHER THAN ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES IN THE

FOLLOWING ORDER OF PRIORITY

(D (2) (3 4)
Amount Amount Previously
Claimed Allowed Paid Due
$ $ $

1. For Credit extended

Sec. 364(a)(1) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2. Claims from failure

of "adequate protection”

Sec. 307(a)(b) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3. "Gap Claims"

Sec. 507(a)(2) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4. Wages, etc.

Sec. 507(a)(3) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5. Contributions to

benefit plans

Sec. 507(a)(4) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6. Consumer deposits

Sec. 507(a)(6) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7. Alimony/Child Support

Sec. 507(a)}(7) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
8. Taxes

Sec. 507(a)(8) 11,433.75 11,433.75 0.00 10,929.67
9. Other: No Basis

TOTALS: $11433.75 $11.433.75 $0.00 $10,929.67
PRIORITY PARTIES AFFECTED:

Claim Claim
No. Name of Creditor No. Name of Creditor
00005B DEPARTMENT OF THE
TREASURY

FILED UNSECURED CLAIMS TOTAL: $12,003.29

SUBORDINATE UNSECURED CLAIM: §



SIED
RUPTCY L0
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT . o A
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS OLJUL -3 P12:2
SHERMAN DIVISION CLERK.L. © oo
IN RE: § m,\w A
KOWIESKI, GREG A, § CASE NO. 00-43454 %u\/ e
§

Debtor. E{" . " ""; 'ﬂf CHAPTER 7
ORDER GRANTING MOTION TO PAY UTILITY CHARGES
ONTHIS DAY CAME ONFOR CONSIDERATION the Motion to Pay Utility Charges filed
by Mark A. Weisbart, Chapter 7 Trustee (the “Motion”). Upon consideration of the Motion, and
finding no objections thereto, it is the opinion of this Court that the Motion should be GRANTED.
It is further |
ORDERED, that Trustee is authorized to utility charges incurred during the inspection beripd

related to the purchase contract with Joseph and Kim Dockery.

DATED: SL‘é %’//_’ 2 LS /

THE HONORABLE DONALD R. SHARP
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE




- . Nt~ A .;' ':'
e e

o

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT =~ &~

oLy

EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS \ .
SHERMAN DIVISION ClJuM2T R1S1s
CUERIG U S i iCY
IN RE; § ’ ColRT
KOWIESKI, GREG A., § CASENO. 0043454 e ruTy
§ 5 IR T AR S P
Debtor. § CHAPTER7 (3. .. .« 1. . a1
ol WU )
ORDER

APPROVING SECOND MOTION TO APPROVE SALE OF PROPERTY

ON THIS DAY CAME ON FOR CONSIDERATION the Second Motion to Approve
Sale of Property filed by Mark A. Weisbart, Chapter 7 Trustee (the “Motion”). Upon consideration
of the Motion, and finding no objections thereto, it is the opinion of this Court that thengt_‘i‘on
should be APPROVED. |

IT IS, THEREFORE, ORDERED, that:

I. Trustee is authorized to sell the Property described in the Motion to Michelle
Kowieski, subject to all liens, claims, and encumbrances which run with the Property, and without

any representations or warranties conceming the Property or condition of the Property.

2. The Trustee is authorized to exccute all documents necessary to consummate the

closing of this sale. . -

DATED:

HON. DONALD R. SHARP d
U.S. BANKRUPTCY JUDGE




IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT =

EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS son U 12 PH 3 43
SHERMAN DIVISION R Vi) v
SRR L
IN RE: P 3 § T <ol
KOWIESKI, GREG A., i&é7f 14 3 'g)-’ CASE NO. 00-43454 ! pemy
Debtor. § CHA;’TER 7

ORDER GRANTING MOTION TO REFUND DEPOSIT
ON THIS DAY CAME ON FOR CONSIDERATION the Motion to Refund Deposit filed
by Mark A. Weisbart, Chapter 7 Trustee (the ‘“Motion”). Upon consideration of the Motion, and
finding no objections thereto, it is the opinion of this Court that the Motion should be GRANTED.

It is further

ORDERED, that Trustee is authorized to refund the deposit of $200 to Joe Dockery as

described in the Motion.

DATED: .
/7

THE HONORABLE DONALD R.
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE



EXHIBIT A

ANALYSIS OF CLAIMS REGISTER

Case Number: 00-43454
Debtor Name: Kowieski, Greg Alan

Page 1
Claim Class Sequence

Date: November 28, 2001

Code # Creditor Name & Address Claim Class Notes Amount Allowed Paid to Date Claim Balance
0 Joseph W. Dockery, Jr. Administrative $200.00 $200.00 $0.00
260 8645 N. MacArthur Blvd., #2071 Deposit paid prior to closing (3400 Hartford)

220 Irving, TX 75083
0 CoServ Electric Administrative $33.62 $33.62 $0.00
260 7701 So. Stemmons Utility charges during inspection period.
220 Lake Dallas, TX 75065
00002 BMW Financial Services NA, LLC Secured $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
120 5515 Parkcenter Circle Objection
120 Dublin, Ohio 43017
00003 County of Denton Secured $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
100 c/o Michael Reed Objection
100 5929 Balcones Dr., Ste. 200

PO Box 26990

Austin, TX 78755
00004 County of Denton Secured $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
100 c/o Michael Reed Objection
100 5929 Balcones Dr., Ste. 200

PO Box 26990

Austin, TX 78755
00005B Department of the Treasury Priority $11,433.75 $0.00 $11,433.75
350 Internal Revenue Service
350 1100 Commerce St., Room 9A20

Stop 5027 DAL

Dallas, TX 75242
00001 CoServ Electric/Ach Debit Unsecured $90.93 $0.00 $90.93
400 PO Box 650681
400 Dallas, TX 75265-0681
00005A Decpartment of the Treasury Unsecured $1,839.74 $0.00 $1,839.74
400 Internal Revenue Service
400 1100 Commerce St., Room 9A20

Stop 5027 DAL

Dallas, TX 75242
00006 Citibank (South Dakota), NA Unsecured $10,072.62 $0.00 $10,072.62
400 Citibank/CHOICE
400 Exception Payment Processing

PO Box 6305

The Lakes, NV 88901-6305

Case Totals: $23,670.66 $233.62 $23,437.04

Code #: Trustee's Claim Number, Priority Code, Claim Type

O CTOTD

P s 1. 11/m0/MY 1/ A 2 » & P L



Eastern District of Texas
CLAIMS REGISTER

09/24/01 Last Date to File Claims: 04/10/01 00-43454 drs Page 1
Last Date to File Claims for Governmental Unit: 07/09/01
Greg Alan Kowieski

Name and Address of Claimant Amount of Claims Remarks
Filed and Allowed
No: 1 Filed: 01/31/01 Filed Amt:
90.93 g
CoServ Electric/Ach Debit
Ol

PO Box 650681

PDallas, TX 75265-0681

No: 2 Filed: 02/05/01 Filed Amt:

24,682.83 s a%fa;hdﬁ
BMW Financial Services NA, LLC

5515 Parkcenter Circle Ohhjbwmu?
Dublin, Ohio 43017

546.67 s a(%)u,i,m
County of Denton

¢/o Michael Reed L
5929 Balcones Dr., Ste. 200 cJuu/uﬂﬂqe
PO Box 26990

Austin, TX 78755

e m e m e, e m e e m e e e e e e e m e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e = e == e = e = - —

County of Denton

c/o Michael Reed cﬁwu“uwwdg
5929 Balcones Dr., Ste. 200

PO Box 26990

Austin, TX 78755

No: 5 Filed: 03/01/01 Filed Amt:

1,839.74 g
Department of the Treasury 11,433.75 ¢t L_
Internal Revenue Service 13,273.49 Total (31\

1100 Commerce St., Room S9A20
Stop 5027 DAL
Dallas, TX 75242

No: 6 Filed: 04/06/01 Filed Amt:

Citibank (South Dakota), NA

Citibank/CHOICE (9&;
Exception Payment Processing

PO Box 6305

The Lakes, NV 88901-6305




INRE

Kowieski, Greg Alan

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

SHERMAN DIVISION
§
§
§ CASE NO. 00-43454-DRS
§ CHAPTER 7
DEBTOR(S). §

TRUSTEE'S REPORT OF PROPOSED FINAL DISTRIBUTIONS

The undersigned Trustee of the estate hereby submits to the Court and to the United States Trustee this Report of Proposed
Final Distributions.

1. The Court has entered Orders which have become final, and which dispose of all Objections to Claims, all objections to the
Trustee's Final Report, all Applications for Compensation, and all other matters which must be determined by the Court
before final distribution can be made.

2. The Trustee proposes to make final distribution of the funds of the estate as follows, and will make such distribution unless
written objection thereto is made, filed and served on the Trustee and on the United States Trustee.

1.

2.

BALANCE ON HAND $13,853.33
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES $2,903.66

TO BE PAID *(NOTE)

SECURED CLAIMS TO BE PAID $0.00

*(NOTE)

PRIORITY CLAIMS TO BE PAID $10,949.67

*(NOTE)

UNSECURED CLAIMS TO BE PAID $0.00

*(NOTE)

OTHER DISTRIBUTIONS TO BE $0.00

PAID *(NOTE)

TOTAL DISTRIBUTIONS TO BE MADE $13,853.33
(SUM OF LINES 2 THROUGH 6)

ZERO BALANCE AFTER ALL DISTRIBUTIONS $0.00
(LINE 1 LESS LINE 7)

*(SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE OF PAYEES AND AMC%)
<

Mark A. Weisbart
Chapter 7 Trustee



PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

Case Number: 00-43454 Page 1 Date: November 28, 2001
Debtor Name: Kowieski, Greg Alan
Claim # Payee Name Class  Priority Amount Paid to Date Claim Balance Proposed Pymt Funds Remaining
Beginning Balance $13,853.33
Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee - Fees  Admin $2,138.70 $0.00 $2,138.70 $2,138.70 $11,714.63
COMPENSATION
Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee - Exp ~ Admin $764.96 $0.00 $764.96 $764.96 $10,949.67
EXPENSES
0 Joseph W. Dockery, Jr. Admin 260 $200.00 $200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,949.67
0 CoServ Electric Admin 260 $33.62 $33.62 $0.00 $0.00 $10,949.67
00005B  Department of the Treasury Priority 350 $11,433.75 $0.00 $11,433.75 $10,949.67 $0.00
00001 CoServ Electric/Ach Debit Unsec 400 $90.93 $0.00 $90.93 $0.00 $0.00
00005A  Department of the Treasury Unsec 400 $1,839.74 $0.00 $1,839.74 $0.00 $0.00
00006 Citibank (South Dakota), NA Unsec 400 $10,072.62 $0.00 $10,072.62 $0.00 $0.00
<< Totals >> $26,574.32 $233.62 $26,340.70 $13,853.33 $0.00

Proposed distribution is dependent on the Court's rulings on administrative expenses, contest of claims, and/or objections made to this
proposed distribution.

PROPDIST

Printed: 11/28/01 11:26 AM

Ver: 6.53f



IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN _DIVISION

IN RE: GREG ALAN KOWIESKI / BANKRUPTCY CASE: 00-43454
/
/ CHAPTER 7

NOTICE OF FILING OF FINAL REPORT OF TRUSTEE.
APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND PROPOSED DISTRIBUTIONS

NOTICE IS GIVEN that the Trustee’s Final Report and Account, report of Proposed Final Distribution
and Applications for Compensation have been filed. These documents are available for public inspection
at the office of the Bankruptcy Clerk, 200 E. Ferguson, Tyler, Texas 75702, or at the trustee’s office
whose name and address is as follows:

MARK WEISBART 5950 SHERRY LANE SUITE 222 DALLAS., TX 75225

The following Applications for Compensation have been filed:

Applicants Fees Requested Expenses Requested
MARK WEISBART 2138.70 764.96
Trustee

Attorney for Trustee

U. S. Bankruptcy Court 0.00

The trustee’s account shows:
Total Receipts Total Disbursements Balance

$ 13886.95 $33.62 $13853.33

In addition to the commissions and fees that may be allowed by the Court, liens and priority claims
which must be paid in advance of general creditors have been allowed in the total amount of
$11433.75 ; general unsecured claims have been allowed in the amount of $ 12003.29

The debtor has/has not been discharged.

Written objections to the Final Report, Application for Compensation and/or proposed Distributions
must be filed with the Clerk of the Court and served on the trustee at the above mentioned address within
30 days from the date of this notice. If no objections are filed, the Court may consider the Report and
Applications without hearing. If objections are filed, a hearing will be held on

at

Date: JAMES D. TOKOPH, Clerk of Court

By:

Deputy Clerk



